(iii) where we propose to use the net proceeds from the Global Offering in a manner
different from that detailed in this prospectus or where our business activities,
developments or results deviate from any forecast, estimate, or other information in this
prospectus; and

(iv) where the Stock Exchange makes an inquiry to our Company under Rule 13.10 of the
Listing Rules.

DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGEMENT

– 230 –

So far as our Directors are aware, immediately following completion of the Capitalisation
Issue and the Global Offering (without taking into account any Shares which may be allotted and
issued upon exercise of the Over-allotment Option and the options that may be granted under the
Share Option Scheme), the following persons will have an interest or short position in the Shares
or the underlying Shares which would fall to be disclosed to our Company under the provisions of
Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO:

Shares held immediately before
the Capitalisation Issue and the

Global Offering

Shares held immediately
following completion of the
Capitalisation Issue and the

Global Offering

Name
Capacity/
nature of interest Number1

Approximate
percentage Number1

Approximate
percentage

Honchuen Investment Beneficial owner5 37,628(L) 71.5% 782,910,000(L) 52.2%
Mr. Cheung Interest of controlled

corporation2,5
37,628(L) 71.5% 782,910,000(L) 52.2%

Zuoting Investment Beneficial owner5 37,628(L) 71.5% 782,910,000(L) 52.2%
Mr. Mei Interest of controlled

corporation3,5
37,628(L) 71.5% 782,910,000(L) 52.2%

Weixin Development Beneficial owner5 37,628(L) 71.5% 782,910,000(L) 52.2%
Mr. Zhang Interest of controlled

corporation4,5
37,628(L) 71.5% 782,910,000(L) 52.2%

Huang Wanyi Interest of spouse6 37,628(L) 71.5% 782,910,000(L) 52.2%

Notes:

1. The letter ‘‘L’’ denotes a long position in the Shares.

2. As at the Latest Practicable Date, Honchuen Investment was wholly owned by Mr. Cheung. Mr. Cheung is

deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Honchuen Investment under the SFO.

3. As at the Latest Practicable Date, Zuoting Investment was wholly owned by Mr. Mei. Mr. Mei is deemed to

be interested in all the Shares held by Zuoting Investment under the SFO.

4. As at the Latest Practicable Date, Weixin Development were wholly owned by Mr. Zhang. Mr. Zhang is

deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Weixin Development under the SFO.